Declaration of Compliance

Version 2017-03-09

This is a Declaration OF Compliancs for the followed claaning acoissory Pan mo TT001X0T47T1-X,
which ane infended to come into comact with foodstuffs,

We declare that all componenis of this Par Na. are in complianes with the fallawing EL regulation

EU reguiation 10/2011

EU reguiation 2023/2006/EC
EU reguiation 1935/2004

EU reguiation 110/2011/EC
EU regudation 321/2011/EC
EU regulation 11832012/EC
EU regulation 202/2014/EC
EU regulation 20151 THEC

The following standards andior technical specifications have been applied.

ESD-protection: Geaneral conditions, according to SP-Method 2472, for approval and regigiration of
approvied products with regarnd to ESD-pratection qualities.

ESD slandard IEC 61340-5-1, edition 1.0, in 300F

IEC &13410-2-3 first edition (SP-method 2472 ssue G).

On plastic material and articles intended o come inlo contact with Tood for the below mentioned test
conditions,

Test conditions: The migration was performed in accordance with relevant parts of EN 1186 ag EN
1188-2, EN 1186-3, EN 1186-14, EN13130, EN 13130 and EFA 3052m,

Principhe of migration test that has been parformed:

Cihva oil thi sample was exposed for by tolal immersion.
F% acetic and 10% ethanol he sample was exposed for 2 bowres at T "G,
Isooctane the: sample was exposed for 30 minutes at 40 "C.

Spaciflc migration: An aliquot of the food simulant is analyzed for specific compownd, The lest was
parformad with triplicates.

The results for specific migration are below the specific migration limit. The threshold value for
owerall migration |5 10ma’'dm®.

Ayl g TSy T fephang Fax D - E-paa L i
Custoontrol A Mt of 531 gaa o Mk of 533 793 0% sabasi-oah wiahatzont ol v
Boix 30%H, Kannla bandeeig 18 L 448 £3L LoD nt kb B 531 A3 08 WAF v Inl i)

SE a4 5 0 Martsong SEpglacrogna wwew dusicontrol com



This declaration is walkd fram the below mentioned date and will be renewed only when and If there ane
significant changes in the producd, ils componenls, processing practices which mulates some
essantial requiraments of the conformity or if the mentioned legisiative referencas ara modified and
updated and require new canformity evaluations. The |ast varsion of this daclaralion atays
substitulos prior wersions.

Approvad signalures;
Mina Lhpgowitzes, CEQ Hampus Brandng, Froduct Manager
%f/ﬂi-t": %‘ﬂ W14 2 %ﬁ"’/
Morsborg 201 7-03-09 201 T-03-09

This staternent s based on ow curfent knowledge and covers commerceal prodects supplied by
Dustconnol AB at tha dale of issue. Sinca condiions of use are outside controd of Dustcontrol A,

Dustoonrol AB makes ma warrantes, express of implied, ard assumes no liability i connaction with
any usa of this informartion.

A e R Tk ooy TEiephoms Faw Ll - £-pastif -maext
Craanconispd AN LE AL R T AT ] Fsiol gy raye gl 7=0ay 18 ik stemnied 52
Box 788, Kumils Gledseby ug It 4 g8 B cye a0 0 LT FE v ER L brprmed

EE- 14, &g Morshosy SEgfogponyBal wrwvey sk comd ol ooen




